
       
Trip Summary     

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL
2024-2025



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 1 - AM    
BUS #: 1      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:23  22 Chandler St  
2 8:23  LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE'S WAY/NOLAN CT  
3 8:24  797 LIVINGSTON ST  
4 8:26  123 LANCASTER DR  
5 8:27  LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH LN  
6 8:28  KENDALL RD & OVERLOOK DR  
7 8:29  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
8 8:30  471 KENDALL RD  
9 8:31  496 KENDALL RD  

10 8:32  KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN  
11 8:33  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
12 8:37  RADCLIFF RD & RADCLIFF RD  
13 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 1 - PM    
BUS #: 1      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:18  RADCLIFF RD & RADCLIFF RD  
3 3:22  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
4 3:23  KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN  
5 3:24  496 KENDALL RD  
6 3:25  471 KENDALL RD  
7 3:26  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
8 3:27  KENDALL RD & OVERLOOK DR  
9 3:28  LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH LN  

10 3:29  123 LANCASTER DR  
11 3:31  797 LIVINGSTON ST  
12 3:32  LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE'S WAY/NOLAN CT  
13 3:33  22 Chandler St  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 2 - AM    
BUS #: 2      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:17  251 EAST ST  
2 8:18  191 CHANDLER ST (P.U. ON EAST ST)  
3 8:21  21 LOWE ST  
4 8:22  50 LOWE ST  
5 8:23  55 LOWE ST  
6 8:25  135 LOWE ST  
7 8:25  95 STARR AVE  
8 8:29  41 SCIARAPPA WAY  
9 8:34  225 MAPLE ST  

10 8:37  242 EAST ST  
11 8:38  35 LEE ST  
12 8:39  LEE ST & FARMER AVE  
13 8:40  MAIN ST & KELLY TERR  
14 8:41  11 NORTH ST  
15 8:42  NORTH ST & QUAIL RUN  
16 8:43  NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY  
17 8:44  NORTH ST & RANDOLPH DR  
18 8:45  434 NORTH ST  
19 8:50  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 2 - PM    
BUS #: 2      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:19  434 NORTH ST  
3 3:20  NORTH ST & RANDOLPH DR  
4 3:21  NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY  
5 3:22  NORTH ST & QUAIL RUN  
6 3:23  35 LEE ST  
7 3:24  LEE ST & FARMER AVE  
8 3:25  MAIN ST & KELLY TERR  
9 3:26  11 NORTH ST  

10 3:27  251 EAST ST  
11 3:28  191 CHANDLER ST (D.O. ON EAST ST)  
12 3:31  225 MAPLE ST  
13 3:32  21 LOWE ST  
14 3:33  50 LOWE ST  
15 3:34  55 LOWE ST  
16 3:35  135 LOWE ST  
17 3:36  95 STARR AVE  
18 3:40  41 SCIARAPPA WAY  
19 3:45  242 EAST ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 3 - AM    
BUS #: 3      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:05  181 CHAPMAN RD  
2 8:06  MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD  
3 8:07  94 MARSTON ST  
4 8:08  160 MARSTON ST  
5 8:10  350/355 MARSTON ST  
6 8:11  MARSTON ST & SHANDEL DR  
7 8:14  FARWOOD RD & EVERGREEN RD  
8 8:15  FARWOOD RD & WORTHEN PL  
9 8:16  FARWOOD RD & LANGLEY LN  

10 8:17  FARWOOD RD & BRIARWOOD RD  
11 8:18  499 WHIPPLE RD  
12 8:19  484 WHIPPLE RD  
13 8:20  411 WHIPPLE RD  
14 8:21  478 ROGERS ST & PINTA DR  
15 8:22  ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD  
16 8:23  ROGERS ST & WEDGEWOOD RD  
17 8:24  ROGERS ST & HAROLD PL  
18 8:26  PARK AVE & LOWELL ST  
19 8:27  LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE  
20 8:28  LOWELL ST & GREENWOOD AVE  
21 8:29  LOWELL ST & FOREST AVE  
22 8:31  NORTH BILLERICA RD & KERNWOOD AVE  
23 8:32  N BILLERICA RD & GEDDES DR  
24 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 3 - PM    
BUS #: 3      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:24  N BILLERICA RD & GEDDES DR  
3 3:25  NORTH BILLERICA RD & KERNWOOD AVE  
4 3:28  LOWELL ST & GREENWOOD AVE  
5 3:29  LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE  
6 3:30  PARK AVE & LOWELL ST  
7 3:32  ROGERS ST & HAROLD PL  
8 3:33  ROGERS ST & WEDGEWOOD RD  
9 3:34  ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD  

10 3:35  478 ROGERS ST & PINTA DR  
11 3:36  411 WHIPPLE RD  
12 3:37  484 WHIPPLE RD  
13 3:38  499 WHIPPLE RD  
14 3:39  FARWOOD RD & BRIARWOOD RD  
15 3:40  FARWOOD RD & LANGLEY LN  
16 3:41  FARWOOD RD & WORTHEN PL  
17 3:42  FARWOOD RD & EVERGREEN RD  
18 3:45  MARSTON ST & SHANDEL DR  
19 3:46  350/355 MARSTON ST  
20 3:48  160 MARSTON ST  
21 3:49  94 MARSTON ST  
22 3:50  MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD  
23 3:51  181 CHAPMAN RD  
24 3:52  733 WHIPPLE RD  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 4 - AM    
BUS #: 4      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:09  90 PINNACLE ST  
2 8:11  PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD  
3 8:12  PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST  
4 8:13  PINNACLE ST & DUNVEAGAN RD  
5 8:19  EAST ST & JILL'S WAY  
6 8:20  1042 EAST ST  
7 8:21  952 EAST ST  
8 8:22  11 CARTER ST  
9 8:23  19 CARTER ST  

10 8:24  36 CARTER ST  
11 8:25  CARTER ST & REGIS RD  
12 8:27  171 CARTER ST  
13 8:28  210 CART-PATH RD  
14 8:30  LESTON ST & ELLINGTON RD  
15 8:32  EAST ST & KENSINGTON WAY  
16 8:33  EAST ST & YORKSHIRE DR  
17 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 4 - PM    
BUS #: 4      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:21  90 PINNACLE ST  
3 3:23  PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD  
4 3:24  PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST  
5 3:25  PINNACLE ST & DUNVEAGAN RD  
6 3:30  EAST ST & JILL'S WAY  
7 3:31  1042 EAST ST  
8 3:32  952 EAST ST  
9 3:33  11 CARTER ST  

10 3:34  19 CARTER ST  
11 3:35  36 CARTER ST  
12 3:36  CARTER ST & REGIS RD  
13 3:37  171 CARTER ST  
14 3:38  210 CART-PATH RD  
15 3:40  LESTON ST & ELLINGTON RD  
16 3:41  EAST ST & KENSINGTON WAY  
17 3:42  EAST ST & YORKSHIRE DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 5 - AM    
BUS #: 5      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:15  151 LIVINGSTON ST  
2 8:17  LIVINGSTON ST AT CONDO DRIVEWAY (FOR #1830 MAIN ST)  
3 8:18  MAIN ST & 1ST TANGLEWOOD AVE  
4 8:19  VILLA ROMA DR (NEAR APTS - 1535 MAIN)  
5 8:20  MAIN ST & VICTOR DR  
6 8:21  MAIN ST & SARINA WAY  
7 8:22  1418 MAIN ST  
8 8:23  MAIN ST & ELAINA MILLARD WAY  
9 8:24  1360 MAIN ST  

10 8:25  MAIN ST & PATRICK RD  
11 8:27  CHANDLER ST & JAY ST & CHRISTINE ST  
12 8:28  CHANDLER ST & HILLCREST ST  
13 8:29  95 HELVETIA ST  
14 8:30  HELVETIA & ROBINSON AVE  
15 8:31  51 SUMMER ST  
16 8:32  11 OLD BOSTON RD  
17 8:33  ARCHSTONE AVE & OLD BOSTON RD  
18 8:34  935 MAIN ST  
19 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 5 - PM    
BUS #: 5      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:24  151 LIVINGSTON ST  
3 3:26  LIVINGSTON ST AT CONDO DRIVEWAY (FOR #1830 MAIN ST)  
4 3:27  MAIN ST & 1ST TANGLEWOOD AVE  
5 3:28  VILLA ROMA DR (NEAR APTS - 1535 MAIN)  
6 3:29  MAIN ST & VICTOR DR  
7 3:30  MAIN ST & SARINA WAY  
8 3:31  1418 MAIN ST  
9 3:32  MAIN ST & ELAINA MILLARD WAY  

10 3:33  1360 MAIN ST  
11 3:34  MAIN ST & PATRICK RD  
12 3:36  CHANDLER ST & JAY ST & CHRISTINE ST  
13 3:38  95 HELVETIA ST  
14 3:39  HELVETIA & ROBINSON AVE  
15 3:40  51 SUMMER ST  
16 3:41  11 OLD BOSTON RD  
17 3:42  ARCHSTONE AVE & OLD BOSTON RD  
18 3:43  935 MAIN ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 6 - AM    
BUS #: 6      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:18  48 PLEASANT ST  
2 8:20  PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR  
3 8:21  340 PLEASANT ST  
4 8:22  PLEASANT ST & SETTLERS WAY  
5 8:23  428 PLEASANT ST  
6 8:24  399 MARSHALL ST  
7 8:25  MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD DR  
8 8:26  MARSHALL ST & TERRAMOR DR  
9 8:27  295 MARSHALL ST  

10 8:28  156 MARSHALL ST  
11 8:29  100 MARSHALL ST  
12 8:30  MARSHALL ST & TARIELA CIR  
13 8:31  MARSHALL ST & JEROME RD  
14 8:32  NELSON AVE & ERLIN TER  
15 8:33  NEWTON AVE & ERLIN TERR  
16 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 6 - PM    
BUS #: 6      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:21  48 PLEASANT ST  
3 3:22  139 PLEASANT ST  
4 3:24  PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR  
5 3:25  340 PLEASANT ST  
6 3:26  PLEASANT ST & SETTLERS WAY  
7 3:27  428 PLEASANT ST  
8 3:28  399 MARSHALL ST  
9 3:29  MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD DR  

10 3:30  MARSHALL ST & TERRAMOR DR  
11 3:31  295 MARSHALL ST  
12 3:32  156 MARSHALL ST  
13 3:33  100 MARSHALL ST  
14 3:34  MARSHALL ST & TARIELA CIR  
15 3:35  MARSHALL ST & JEROME RD  
16 3:36  NELSON AVE & ERLIN TER  
17 3:37  NEWTON AVE & ERLIN TERR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 7 - AM    
BUS #: 7      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:23  RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR  
2 8:24  FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR  
3 8:25  43/44 FISKE ST & JOSEPH DR  
4 8:26  1428 Andover St  
5 8:27  1414 Andover St  
6 8:28  Trull Rd & Mount Joy Dr (NE)  
7 8:29  TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN  
8 8:31  63 HOOD RD  
9 8:32  HOOD RD & CREST RD/TRULL BROOK LN  

10 8:33  ANDOVER ST & COONEY RD  
11 8:35  MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN @ #1-19  
12 8:38  Andover St & Green Meadow Dr (E)  
13 8:39  Andover St & Sheridan Ln (NE)  
14 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 7 - PM    
BUS #: 7      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:16  1428 ANDOVER ST  
3 3:17  1414 ANDOVER ST  
4 3:18  TRULL RD & CLEGHORN RD/MT JOY DR  
5 3:19  TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN  
6 3:20  63 HOOD RD  
7 3:21  HOOD RD & CREST RD/TRULL BROOK LN  
8 3:22  ANDOVER ST & COONEY RD  
9 3:23  MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN @ #1-19  

10 3:26  ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR  
11 3:27  ANDOVER ST & SHERIDAN LN  
12 3:28  44 FISKE ST  
13 3:29  FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR  
14 3:30  RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 8 - AM    
BUS #: 8      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:05  22 ROGERS ST  
2 8:06  ROGERS ST & GINSBURG  
3 8:07  138 ROGERS ST  
4 8:08  KENNEDY RD & NAVILLUS RD  
5 8:09  KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD  
6 8:10  KENNEDY RD & EDWARD ST  
7 8:12  PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR  
8 8:13  ROGERS ST & ANDREA G DR/BABICZ RD  
9 8:14  330 WHIPPLE RD  

10 8:15  WHIPPLE RD & BOPETE LN  
11 8:16  WHIPPLE RD & DOHERTY WAY  
12 8:17  WHIPPLE RD & SESAME ST  
13 8:18  WHIPPLE RD & OLOUGHLIN DR  
14 8:20  289 Astle St  
15 8:21  Astle St & Jodi Dr  
16 8:22  227 ASTLE ST  
17 8:23  ASTLE ST & CARL DONALD DR  
18 8:24  OLD MAIN ST & VERANDA (352 Main St)  
19 8:25  OLD MAIN ST & INDIAN STATUE  
20 8:27  OLD MAIN ST @ KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS  
21 8:28  OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD  
22 8:31  TRULL RD & STICKNEY RD  
23 8:32  319 Trull Rd  
24 8:33  320 Trull Rd  
25 8:34  TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE  
26 8:35  TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE  
27 8:36  TRULL RD & WHITED AVE  
28 8:37  491 Trull Rd  
29 8:38  TRULL RD & GUILE AVE  
30 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 8 - PM    
BUS #: 8      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:18  TRULL RD & GUILE AVE  
3 3:19  491 Trull Rd  
4 3:20  TRULL RD & WHITED AVE  
5 3:21  TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE  
6 3:22  TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE  
7 3:24  319 Trull Rd  
8 3:25  320 Trull Rd  
9 3:26  TRULL RD & STICKNEY RD  

10 3:29  OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD  
11 3:30  OLD MAIN ST @ KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS  
12 3:32  OLD MAIN ST & INDIAN STATUE  
13 3:33  OLD MAIN ST & VERANDA (352 Main St)  
14 3:35  ASTLE ST & CARL DONALD DR  
15 3:36  227 ASTLE ST  
16 3:37  Astle St & Jodi Dr  
17 3:38  289 Astle St  
18 3:40  WHIPPLE RD & OLOUGHLIN DR  
19 3:41  WHIPPLE RD & SESAME ST  
20 3:42  WHIPPLE RD & DOHERTY WAY  
21 3:43  WHIPPLE RD & BOPETE LN  
22 3:44  330 WHIPPLE RD  
23 3:45  ROGERS ST & ANDREA G DR/BABICZ RD  
24 3:46  PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR  
25 3:48  KENNEDY RD & EDWARD ST  
26 3:49  KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD  
27 3:50  KENNEDY RD & NAVILLUS RD  
28 3:51  138 ROGERS ST  
29 3:52  ROGERS ST & GINSBURG  
30 3:53  22 ROGERS ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 9 - AM    
BUS #: 9      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 8:20  KENDALL RD & ROPER LN  
2 8:22  NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD  
3 8:23  605 NORTH ST  
4 8:24  NORTH ST & LOUIS RD  
5 8:25  629 NORTH ST  
6 8:26  NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR  
7 8:27  675 NORTH ST  
8 8:28  761 NORTH ST  
9 8:29  NORTH ST @ KINDERCARE  

10 8:32  NORTH ST & INTERNATIONAL PL  
11 8:33  1563 ANDOVER ST  
12 8:35  1910 ANDOVER ST  
13 8:37  ANDOVER ST & PAULIES PL  
14 8:38  1582 ANDOVER ST  
15 8:39  ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR  
16 8:40  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: DEW 9 - PM    
BUS #: 9      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 3:15  LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL  
2 3:17  1563 ANDOVER ST  
3 3:19  1910 ANDOVER ST  
4 3:21  1593 ANDOVER ST  
5 3:22  ANDOVER ST & PAULIES PL  
6 3:23  1582 ANDOVER ST  
7 3:24  ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR  
8 3:26  NORTH ST & INTERNATIONAL PL  
9 3:27  NORTH ST @ KINDERCARE  

10 3:28  761 NORTH ST  
11 3:29  675 NORTH ST  
12 3:30  NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR  
13 3:31  629 NORTH ST  
14 3:32  NORTH ST & LOUIS RD  
15 3:33  605 NORTH ST  
16 3:34  NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD  
17 3:36  KENDALL RD & ROPER LN  

   


